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VILLAGE BOARD May 8, 2019

President
fra feimone Mr. Hugo Viveros

Board of Trustees 1500 McConnor Parkway
Schaumburg, lllinois 60173

Re: May 7, 2019 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Viveros:

Village Clerk

I am pleased to help you with your May 7, 2019 Commercial Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”"). The Village of

Bensenville received your request on May 7, 2019. You requested copies of the items indicated below:
Village Manager
tvan K Summers

"New Business Licenses/Application from 4/1/2019 until present day. New commercial construction permits from
4/1/2019 until present. New commercial signage requests from 4/1/2019 until present.”

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

1) Village of Bensenville New Business Licenses Issued 4/1/19 - 5/8/19. (1 pg.)
2) Village of Bensenville Sign Permits Issued 4/1/19 - 5/8/19. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very m

Copey Williamsen
Frgedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville




Status

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

Location

1087 EAST WAVELAND AVENUE
605 EAST JEFFERSON STREET
400 NORTH YORK ROAD

170 WEST SOUTH THORNDALE AVENUE
24 EAST GREEN STREET

828 EAGLE DRIVE

700 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
866 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE
111 NORTH OLD PLANK ROAD
487 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE

DBA

WV CARWASH SERVICES CO.
DELTA GRANITE & MARBLE SUPPLY
RIDGE AERO LLC

OHARE AUTO SALES, INC
GENESIS SALON

CHUCK'S SERVICE

SMILE DIRECT CLUB, LLC

AIB INC

DAREL PHOTOGRAPHY
LIQUID 8 TECHNOLOGY, INC

Municipality

FRANKLIN PARK

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

Start Date

04/04/2019
04/08/2019
04/11/2019
04/26/2019
04/26/2019
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
05/03/2019



Project/Activity Location

SIGN
SIGN
SIGN
SIGN
SIGN
SIGN
SIGN
SIGN
SIGN

1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
556 NORTH YORK ROAD

227 WEST GRAND AVENUE

1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE

11 WEST GATEWAY ROAD

550 NORTH IL ROUTE 83

460 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD B
227 WEST GRAND AVENUE

684 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD

Municipality
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

Owner

ZILBER PROPERTY GROUP
PUBLIC STORAGE CO. SITE #
207 GRAND LLC

YASIN, KAMRAN

11 GATEWAY LLC

UKNOWN

SADIKU, XHEMAL

207 GRAND LLC

ROAD SHARK LOGISTICS CORP.

App Status User Status

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
STAFF REVIEW
STAFF REVIEW
STAFF REVIEW

Application Recv'd Project/Activity Desc Line 2

04/02/2019
04/08/2019
04/15/2019
04/16/2019
04/18/2019
04/18/2019
05/02/2019
04/25/2019
04/25/2019

SIGN

SIGNAGE

BANNER

WALL SIGN
ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN
EMC SIGN

SIGNAGE

SIGN

SIGN



