



12 South Center Street
Bensenville, IL 60106
Office 630.350.3404
Fax 630.350.3438
www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

May 8, 2019

President
Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees
Rosa Carmona
Ann Franz
Agnieszka "Annie" Jaworska
McLane Lomax
Nicholas Pancola Jr.
Armando Perez

Village Clerk
Nancy Quinn

Village Manager
Evan K. Summers

Mr. Hugo Viveros
1500 McConnor Parkway
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173

Re: May 7, 2019 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Viveros:

I am pleased to help you with your May 7, 2019 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on May 7, 2019. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"New Business Licenses/Application from 4/1/2019 until present day. New commercial construction permits from 4/1/2019 until present. New commercial signage requests from 4/1/2019 until present."

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville New Business Licenses Issued 4/1/19 – 5/8/19. (1 pg.)
- 2) Village of Bensenville Sign Permits Issued 4/1/19 – 5/8/19. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,


Corey Williamsen
Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville

Status	Location	DBA	Municipality	Start Date
ACTIVE	1087 EAST WAVELAND AVENUE	WV CARWASH SERVICES CO.	FRANKLIN PARK	04/04/2019
ACTIVE	605 EAST JEFFERSON STREET	DELTA GRANITE & MARBLE SUPPLY	BENSENVILLE	04/08/2019
ACTIVE	400 NORTH YORK ROAD	RIDGE AERO LLC	BENSENVILLE	04/11/2019
ACTIVE	170 WEST SOUTH THORNDALE AVENUE	OHARE AUTO SALES, INC	BENSENVILLE	04/26/2019
ACTIVE	24 EAST GREEN STREET	GENESIS SALON	BENSENVILLE	04/26/2019
ACTIVE	828 EAGLE DRIVE	CHUCK'S SERVICE	BENSENVILLE	05/01/2019
ACTIVE	700 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	SMILE DIRECT CLUB, LLC	BENSENVILLE	05/01/2019
ACTIVE	866 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE	AIB INC	BENSENVILLE	05/01/2019
ACTIVE	111 NORTH OLD PLANK ROAD	DAREL PHOTOGRAPHY	BENSENVILLE	05/01/2019
ACTIVE	487 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE	LIQUID 8 TECHNOLOGY, INC	BENSENVILLE	05/03/2019

Project/Activity	Location	Municipality	Owner	App Status	User Status	Application Rec'd	Project/Activity Desc Line 2
SIGN	1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ZILBER PROPERTY GROUP	ACTIVE	STAFF REVIEW	04/02/2019	SIGN
SIGN	556 NORTH YORK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	PUBLIC STORAGE CO. SITE #	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	04/08/2019	SIGNAGE
SIGN	227 WEST GRAND AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	207 GRAND LLC	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	04/15/2019	BANNER
SIGN	1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	YASIN, KAMRAN	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	04/16/2019	WALL SIGN
SIGN	11 WEST GATEWAY ROAD	BENSENVILLE	11 GATEWAY LLC	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	04/18/2019	ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN
SIGN	550 NORTH IL ROUTE 83	BENSENVILLE	UKNOWN	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	04/18/2019	EMC SIGN
SIGN	460 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD B	BENSENVILLE	SADIKU, XHEMAL	ACTIVE	STAFF REVIEW	05/02/2019	SIGNAGE
SIGN	227 WEST GRAND AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	207 GRAND LLC	ACTIVE	STAFF REVIEW	04/25/2019	SIGN
SIGN	684 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ROAD SHARK LOGISTICS CORP.	ACTIVE	STAFF REVIEW	04/25/2019	SIGN